

503-226-4211 nwnatural.com

September 10, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Post Office Box 1088 Salem, Oregon 97308-1088

NW Natural®

Re: Docket UM 1286 – NW Natural's Annual PGA Sharing Election for 2021-2022

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural ("NW Natural" or the "Company"), hereby makes an annual election of 90/10 sharing under the PGA mechanism for the November 2021– October 2022 PGA year, in compliance with the Commission's Order Nos. 08-504 and 11-196 in docket UM 1286.

Please call me if you have any questions or require any further information.

Sincerely,

/s/ Kyle Walker, CPA

Kyle Walker, CPA Rates/Regulatory Manager